Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue
Maximum CAF ICC Support

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) )
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) )
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB

Max ARC for current year: MLB

Study Area

Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected
Lines

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

Windstream Georgia Accucomm (220395)
Windstream Georgia Telephone (220364)
Windstream D&E (170165)

Windstream Buffalo Valley (170151)
Windstream Conestoga (170162)
Windstream Montezuma (351248)

Total

v n v n n W0




v n

v n n n

30.00
12.20
0.50
1.00

SLB

MLB

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected
Lines

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC EligibleTariff
Period Projected
Lines

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

v n v n n W0

v N v n n W0

v N v n n W0




ARC-CAF-2

Total Eligible Lines

Tariff Period )
) . ) Maximum ARC
Projected Eligible Line )
opportunity Revenue
Demand

v n v n n W0




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company:
Filing Name:

ARC-CAF-3

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) $ 30.00 . Holding Company .
Holding C M CAFICC

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) s 12.20 EID' ,:I'gkmpa"y Maximum ARC ax":”m A

Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 0.50 Ean b Revenues uppor

Max ARC for current year: MLB S 1.00

$0 $0 $ -
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB MLB
Maximum

Study Areas

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected
Lines

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected
Lines

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected
Lines

Total ARC Eligible
Projected Line
Demand

Residential ARC
Revenue Opportunity|
(from eligible lines)

Maximum SLB ARC

Revenue Opportunity|

Maximum MLB ARC
Revenue Opportunity|

Total Maximum ARC
Revenue Opportunity]

Eligible Recovery

Maximum ARC
Revenue Shortfall

Windstream Georgia Accuct
Windstream Georgia TelepH|
Windstream D&E (170165)
Windstream Buffalo Valley
Windstream Conestoga (17
Windstream Montezuma (3|

Total

RSV ARV RV SRV IR

RSV ARV RV SRV IR

RSV ARV RV SRV IR

RSV ARV RV SRV IR




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): ARC-CAF-4
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

FOOTNOTES:



